GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT Date:
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE .
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT No.1
TO LEASE NO. -
GS-08P-14545
ADDRESS OF PREMISES:

Jeans Fork Warehouse
350 8. Billing Blvd
Billings, MT 69101-4764

THIS AGREEMENT, made and enfered into this date by and between the:

Jeans Fork Cattle Company
¢/o Aldonna Blain ‘
111 Jack Street

Billings, MT 59101-9729

whose address is:

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter catled the Government:
NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said

February 19, 2013 As follows:

Lease is amended, effective

This SLA is issued to modify the following paragraphs in the lease; 1.03 As

L. Paragraph 1.03 subpart A of the Lease shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

“A. The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent payable monthly in arrears at the following rates:

Dates Annual Arnual Annual Annual Total Annual
Shelt Operating Rezl Tenant Rent
Costs¥ Bstate Improvemsnls
Taxesﬁt &k

9/1/11- $37,815,58 $15,000.00 $3,434.42 $0.00 $56,250.00
22813

3/1/13- $37,815.58 $15,000.00 §3,434.42 515,460.77 $71,710.77
8/31/16

9/1it6- $41,940.58 $15,000.00 $3,434.42 $0.00 $60,375,00
83118

*Annual Operating Cost- operating cost ¢scalation applied on the anniversary of the lease

**Annual Real Estate Taxes- Lessor must submit proof of payment of 1axes in full within 60 days of paying them, At that time the
Government wilf reimburse the difference if the taxes ace higher than the tax rate established above however, if the taxes ars tess than
the established rate the Lessor will owe the Government reimbursement,

*#+ Annual Tenant Improvements- The total Tenant Improvements in the amount of $47,870.55 will be amortized for a period of 42
months at 7% interest rate starting on March 1, 2013, ©

Al ethier terms and conditions of the lease shall remaln in forcs acd effect.

N WITINESS WHEREQY, the partics subscribed their rames as of the above date.

LESSOR, Jeans Fork Cattle Company

BY| DLoreN

(Title}

O L B A Go/N\
_ [/ ki) g

UNITED STATES QOF AMERICA, GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION Vel b
(08¢ ContY mhrg; SRy







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LMT14545-SLA-1-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		Bryan Ashe, bashe@lmi.org



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



